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Turnwerk Siidostschweiz, Mels

Samstag, 24. Mai 2025

RANGLISTE EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM - MEHRKAMPF

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 |Mattia FERRARA 2017 |TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.5013.050 1|5.0014.800 1|35012.450 1|%3012.350 2(3.5013.150 1|3.5012.850 2|21.75 78.650
2 |Milo BLEIKER 2017 |TZ Rheintal SGTV  |3.5012.850 4|5.0014.600 3|35011.750 6[%2012.025 93.5013.100 3|3.5012.750 3|21.75 77.075
3 |Leano TESSARO 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.5012.900 2|5.0014.800 1|35011.700 7|%3011.625173.5013.150 1|3.5012.750 3|21.75 76.925
4 |Jano WILLI 2017 | Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV  |3.5012.400 8|5.0014.050 10{3.50 12.050 4|%3012.200 5|3.0012.400 19]3.5012.700 5|21.25 75.800
5 |Maksimilijan MIRKOVIC 2017 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 35012250 9|5.0014.000 11{350 11.600 9|%3012.400 1|3.5012.850 8|3.5012.650 6|21.75 75.750
6 |Jéréme MEIER 2017 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |35012.900 2[5.0014.400 5(3.5011.850 5|42 11.800 13|3.50 13.000 5350 11.750 16 |21.75 75.700
7 |Yusuf OEZDEL & | 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 35012450 6|5.0014.250 8|350 11.350 16| %20 12.150 6|3.5012.900 6|3.5012.100 11{21.75 75.200
8 |zakarias EL HIRCH 2017 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |3.5012.600 5|5.0013.000 13|30 12.200 2|%3011.675 163.50 12.500 14|3.50 12.900 1|21.75 74.875
9 |Rico KALIN A | 2017 |Tv wadenswil ZTV  |35011.750 17|5.00 14.350 7{350 11.550 11(%2012.100 7|3.5012.700 11|3.50 12.100 11{21.75 74.550
10 |Florian SCHMITZ | 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV ~ |3.0012.100 10{5.00 14.400 5{3.0010.750 26| 30 11.750 14[3.00 12.400 19(3.00 12.400 9 |19.75 73.800
11 |Fabrice HESS | 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.0011.400 24[5.00 14.550 4[3.5011.300 18| %0 11.925 113.00 12.100 323.50 11.700 18| 2075 72.975
12 |Yanis EPPER 2016 |GETU Staad/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |3.5011.900 12|5.00 12,550 16{3.50 11.300 18| 230 11.475 203,50 13.050 4|3.5012.500 7|21.25 72.775
13 |Dominik HILDESHEIM 2017 [TV Rebstein/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [3.5011.900 12{5.00 13.350 12[3.50 11.550 11 | %0 10.850 33 [3.50 12.800 103.50 12.300 10|21.25 72.750
14 |Len SCHNEIDER A | 2017 |Tvwadenswil ZTV  |35012.450 6|3.0012.050 19(3.50 10.850 24| 220 12.050 8|3.00 12,250 26|3.50 12.450 819.25 72.100
15 |Noan HARTMANN 2017 | Turnfabrik TGTV 3.50 11.600 214.00 12.900 143.50 11.450 15 égg 11.425 22(3.00 12.450 16(3.50 11.700 18| 19.75 71.525
16 |Julian ACKERMANN 2017 |TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.0011.300 25|4.00 12.850 15{3.50 11.550 11| ~30 11.950 10|3.50 12.300 22| 3.50 11.450 23| 20.25 71.400
17 |David AUTENRIETH A | 2016 |Tvwadenswil ZTV  |3.0011.700 19]3.00 11.550 33{3.50 12.150 3|10 11.425 22|3.00 12.300 22|3.50 12.000 13| 18.25 71.125
18 |Lio PLETSCHER 1 2017 | Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 3.00 11.100 31 4.00 12.400 17 | 3.00 10.450 31 },:gg 11.850 123.50 12.900 6(3.50 12.000 13]19.75 70.700
19 |Sandro TABI-HAMVAS % | 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.5011.850 15[5.00 14.100 9[3.0010.000 39 | %0 10.825 35 [3.00 11.900 38 3.00 11.750 16 19.75 70.425
20 |Kian BROWN A | 2016 |Tvwadenswil ZTV. |3.0011.900 12|3.00 12.400 17{3.00 11.100 20| 230 11.000 29| 3.00 12.450 16| 3.00 10.800 34| 16.75 69.650
21 |Elias KUHNE 2017 |TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.00 10.550 36| 3.00 11.850 26{3.00 10.900 23| 230 12.225 4|3.50 12,300 22|3.50 11.600 20| 18.75 69.425
22 |Flynn HECHTBERGER { | 2017 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV ~ |3.0010.150 39|3.00 11.850 26{3.50 11.650 8|10 11.425 22|3.50 12.500 14| 3.50 11.800 15| 18.75 69.375
23 |Eneo TESSARO | 2019 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.0011.800 16{3.00 11.400 36 [3.00 11.100 20| 50 11.575 18 3.50 12.200 28 | 3.50 11.300 24 | 18.25 69.375
24 |Karl MOLLER & | 2018 [Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.0012.000 112,00 11.500 35|3.00 10.750 26| 350 11.425 22{3.50 12.550 13 |3.50 11.050 28| 17.25 69.275
25 [Jaro BOURGUIN S8 | 2017 | Tumfabrik TGTV {350 11.700 19{4.00 12.050 193.00 10.850 24| 320 10.525 42| 3.50 12.850 8(3.00 11.200 26 | 19.25 69.175
26 |Lukas HEDIGER =4 | 2017 |STV Eien-Kleindsttingen ATV [3.5011.250 26|3.00 11.800 28|3.50 10.400 32 [ 130 11.450 21 [3.50 12.600 12| 3.50 11.600 20| 19.25 69.100
27 |Quinn HERRIGEL =4 | 2016 |STV Eien-Kleindsttingen ATV [3.0011.750 17|3.00 11.900 23|3.00 10.400 32| >0 10.975 30 [3.00 12.300 22|3.50 11.550 22| 17.25 68.875
28 |Konstantin MATVIIENKO k 2017 | TV Wadenswil v 3.0011.250 263.00 11.900 23 3.00 10.200 35 },:gg 11.400 26 3.00 12.400 193.00 10.900 33| 17.75 68.050
29 |John PORTMANN k 2017 | TV Wadenswil v 3.0011.200 28{3.00 12.000 21 {3.00 10.050 37 },:gg 11.525 19(3.00 11.950 36(3.00 11.150 27| 17.75 67.875
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total

30 |Julian RAC A | 2016 |Tvwadenswil ZTV |3.0010.500 37|3.00 11.400 36350 11.500 14| 30 11.025 28|3.00 12.250 26| 3.00 11.000 29| 17.25 67.675
31 |Alessio BECK =4 | 2018 |STV Eien-Kleindsttingen ATV [3.0011.500 22|3.00 11.650 31| 3.00 10.050 37 [ >0 10.950 31 [3.00 12.200 28|3.50 11.300 24| 17.25 67.650
32 |Sascha BOLLMANN A | 2016 |Tvwadenswil ZTV |3.0011.200 28{3.00 11.300 40(3.50 11.600 9| %20 11.725 15|3.00 11.650 40| 3.00 10.050 38 18.25 67.525
33 |Julien VON MATT A | 2017 |Tvwadenswil ZTV |3.0010.800 33|3.00 10.950 43{3.00 10.550 30 [ 230 12.275 3|3.00 12.450 16|3.00 10.450 36| 17.90 67.475
34 |Finn AUTENRIETH A | 2018 |Tvwadenswil ZTV [3.0011.500 22[3.00 11.400 36 [3.00 10.750 26 | 320 11.175 27 3.00 12.200 28 3.00 10.450 36 | 16.75 67.475
35 |Levi GEBISTORF 2018 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |3.0011.200 28|3.00 11,900 23{3.00 11.350 16| 230 10.850 33|3.00 12.050 35 3.50 9.900 3917.25 67.250
36 |Nico DZUBA 2018 | Turnfabrik TGTV {300 10.700 35(3.00 11.800 283.00 11.050 22| 130 10.575 40{3.00 11.550 41 [3.50 11,000 29 | 17.00 66.675
37 |Etienne WYSS A | 2016 |Tvwadenswil ZTV |3.0011.000 32|3.00 11.650 31{3.00 10.600 29 | 220 10.725 37| 3.00 12.100 32| 3.00 10.500 35| 16.75 66.575
38 |Gabriel VON WACHTER 2018 | Turnwerk Stidostschweiz SGTV ~ |3.0010.400 38|3.00 11.800 28{3.00 10.200 35| 30 10.875 32|3.00 12.150 31| 3.50 10.950 31 | 17.25 66.375
39 |Luuk KUNZLI 2017 [TV Wadenswil ZTV [30010.750 34[3.00 11,150 41(3.00 9.250 41 |30 10.725 373.00 12.100 32 3.50 10.950 31 | 17.25 64.925
40 |Janne MELBER L% | 2018 |Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV (300 9.200443.00 11.550 33|3.00 10.300 34| 320 10.775 36 3.50 11.450 43| 1.50 8.850 43| 1575 62.125| M
41 |Samu THALER S8 | 2019 | Tumnfabrik TGTV  |300 9.55041(3.0012.000 21 [3.00 9.600 40| 130 10.300 45|3.00 10.050 48[3.00 9.850 40 | 16.50 61.350
42 |Shia-Ilias HERMANN-NERANTZIAS 2018 [TV Mels/Turmwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [3.00 9.400 43(3.0010.400 46 [3.00 9.200 42|10 10.525 42(3.00 11.800 39[3.00 9.550 41|16.75 60.875
43 [Jonas BEELER 2018 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [3.00 9.500 42(3.0010.900 44[3.00 9.050 43| 120 10.550 41 [3.00 10.450 47| 2.00 9.450 42|15.75 59.900
44 |Maximilian PAULI 2018 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |3.00 9.700 40|3.0011.050 42|3.00 8.550 44| 250 10.175 493.50 11.950 36| 2.00 6.850 50| 16.25 58.275
45 |Mattis HUETTERMANN 2018 | Turnfabrik TGTV 3.00 8.850 45(3.00 10.900 443.00 7.700 46 }gg 10.225 47(3.00 11.300 45(2.00 8.450 45| 15.50 57.425
46 |Alessio EPPER 2018 |GETU Staad/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |3.00 8.400 48|3.0010.200 48|3.00 7.850 45| 130 10.600 393.00 11.500 42| 1.00 8.350 46 14.50 56.900
47 |Andrey SIDOROV 2018 | TZ Rheintal SGTV  |250 8.550 47|3.0011.400 36{3.00 7.500 47| 130 10.300 45 |3.00 10.550 46| 1.00 7.750 48 14.00 56.050
48 |Adriano IANNELLI 2018 |TZ Rheintal SGTV  |250 8.850453.00 9.25049(3.00 7.000 49| 130 10.375 443.00 11.350 44| 1.00 7.800 47| 14.00 54.625
49 |Leandro PASCOA 2018 | Turnfabrik TGTV  |250 7.000 50(2.00 10.250 47|2.50 7.250 48| 130 10.225 47{2.00 9.750 49(2.00 8.550 44 12.50 53.025
50 |Leonid STAHLI [ | 2018 [TZRheintal SGTV  [250 7.70049(3.00 7.95050[3.00 6.550 50 (120 9.97550(3.00 9.20050(1.00 7.050 49|14.00 48.425
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Heidilandcup
Turnwerk Siidostschweiz, Mels
Samstag, 24. Mai 2025

RANGLISTE EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM - MANNSCHAFT

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 [Twso1 25450 1| 28.850 2| 24.500 1| 24.550 1| 25.550 4| 25.550 1|  154.450
Mattia FERRARA 2017 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV (350 13.050 [500 14.800 (350 12450 |320 12.350 [350 13.150 |3.50 12.850 |21.75 78.650
Jano WILLT 2017  |Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV (350 12.400 |500 14.050 (350 12.050 |320 12.200 [300 12.400 |350 12.700 |21.25 75.800
Julian ACKERMANN 2017 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV (300 $:300 400 2.850 |350 +1:550 |[}o) +5950 (350 $2:308 |350 +1:450 [2025  71.400
2 |Kutu Schaffhausen 1 25.000 2| 29.350 1| 23.000 7| 23.675 5| 25.550 4| 25.150 4|  151.725
Leano TESSARO % | 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [350 12.900 |[500 14.800 [350 11.700 |[}5) #:625 (350 13.150 [350 12.750 [2175  76.925
Florian SCHMITZ % | 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |300 12100 (500 $4:400 300 6758 |;50 11.750 [3.00 12.400 (300 12.400 |1975 73.800
Fabrice HESS % | 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.00 $::400 |[500 14.550 [350 11300 |[}5) 11.925 (300 12368 |350 41760 |2075 72.975
3 |TZRheintal 1 24.750 4| 27.950 3| 23.300 4| 23.500 6| 26.150 1| 25.250 3|  150.900
Milo BLEIKER 2017 [Tz Rheintal SGTV (350 12.850 [500 14.600 (350 11.750 |320 12.025 [350 13.100 |350 12.750 |21.75 77.075
Yanis EPPER 2016 |GETU Staad/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [350 $1:900 |[500 2550 |350 +1:360 |[yo) 11475 (350 13.050 [350 12500 |[2125 72775
Dominik HILDESHEIM 2017 [TV Rebstein/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [350 11.900 |[500 13.350 [350 11550 |[yo0 $6:850 (350 $2:800 |350 12360 [2125 72.750
4 |stadtturnverein Wil 1 24.850 3| 27.000 5| 23.850 2| 24.075 3| 25.350 6| 25550 1|  150.675
Maksimilijan MIRKOVIC 2017  |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV (350 12.250 |500 14.000 |[3.50 #1660 |32 12.400 [350 12.850 |3.50 12.650 |21.75 75.750
Zakarias EL HIRCH 2017  |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  [350 12.600 |[500 13.000 [350 12200 |[}5) 11.675 (350 2568 [350 12.900 |[2175 74.875
Flynn HECHTBERGER 2017  |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  [3.00 $6:356 (300 +::850 [350 11.650 |[yo) +:425 (350 12.500 [350 41860 [1875 69.375
5 |TV Wadenswil 1 24.200 7| 26.400 7| 23.700 3| 24.150 2| 25.000 7| 24.550 5|  148.000
Rico KALIN A | 2017 |7V wadenswil ZIV  |350 11.750 500 14.350 [350 11550 |[}5) 12.100 (350 12.700 |350 12.100 [2175 74.550
Len SCHNEIDER A | 2017 |7V wadenswil ZTV  [350 12450 [300 12.050 |3.50 6:856 |io0 12.050 |[3.00 32250 [350 12.450 [19.25 72.100
David AUTENRIETH A | 2016 |Tvwadenswil ZIV |30 $5700 300 ££550 [350 12.150 |[}o) #:425 (300 12.300 |350 12800 [1825 71.125
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Turnwerk Siidostschweiz, Mels
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RANGLISTE EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM - MANNSCHAFT

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
6 |Turnfabrik 24.600 5| 27.300 4| 23.300 4| 23.225 7| 25.850 2| 23.450 7|  147.725
Jérome MEIER 2017 | Turnfabrik TGTV (350 12.900 [500 14.400 (350 11.850 |50 11.800 [350 13.000 [350 11.750 |[2175  75.700
Noan HARTMANN 2017 | Turnfabrik TGTV (350 1660 [400 12.900 (350 11.450 |35 11425 [300 32450 [350 11.700 [1975 71525
Jaro BOURGUIN 2017 | Turnfabrik TGTV (350 11.700 [400 12650 [3.00 $6:856 |g0 16:525 [350 12.850 [3.00 +::200 [1925 69.175
7 |Kutu Schaffhausen 2 24.450 6| 26.650 6| 22.100 8| 24.000 4| 25.800 3| 24.100 6|  147.100
Yusuf OEZDEL % | 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [350 12450 [500 14.250 [350 11.350 |42 12.150 [350 12.900 |[3.50 12.100 |21.75 75.200
Lio PLETSCHER % | 2017 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [3.00 $:306 |[400 12400 |300 30450 |[;3) 11.850 (350 12.900 [350 12.000 [19.75 70.700
Karl MULLER % | 2018 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |300 12.000 (200 +500 300 10.750 |;50 425 [350 $2:550 (350 14858 |17.25 69.275
8 |TV Widenswil 2 22.450 9| 23.30010 23.100 6| 23.125 8| 24.650 9| 21.90010  138.525
Konstantin MATVIIENKO A | 2017 |7V wadenswil ZIV. |30 11.250 300 11.900 [300 30260 |55 11.400 |[3.00 12.400 [300 10.900 |[17.75 68.050
Julian RAC A | 2016 |TVwadenswil ZIV  |300 $6:500 300 11.400 [350 11500 |[yo) #:625 (300 12.250 [300 11.000 [17.25 67.675
Sascha BOLLMANN A | 2016 |Tvwadenswil ZIV. |30 11.200 300 1360 [350 11.600 |[}o) 11.725 |[3.00 £:650 |300 10:850 [1825 67.525
9 |STV Eien-Kleinddttingen 23.250 8| 23.700 8| 20.800 10| 2242510 24.900 8| 23.150 8|  138.225
Lukas HEDIGER B8 | 2017 |STV Eien-Kleindéttingen ATV |350 +£250 [3.00 11.800 |350 10.400 |350 11.450 [350 12.600 |[3.50 11.600 [1925 69.100
Quinn HERRIGEL 2% | 2016 |STV Eien-Kleindsttingen ATV |300 11.750 [3.00 11.900 |3.00 10.400 |y50 10.975 [3.00 12.300 350 11.550 [17.25 68.875
Alessio BECK B8 | 2018 |STV Eien-Kleindsttingen ATV |300 11.500 [3.00 +1:656 300 16:050 |,50 10:950 [3.00 $2:200 350 11388 [17.25 67.650
10 |TWSO 2 20.950 10| 23.650 9| 21.200 9| 23.100 9| 24.45010| 22.550 9  135.900
Elias KUHNE 2017 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV (300 10.550 |3.00 11.850 (300 10.900 |370 12.225 (350 12300 |3.50 11.600 [1875 69.425
Gabriel VON WACHTER 2018 | Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [3.00 10.400 300 11.800 [300 308260 |[yo0 10.875 [3.00 12.150 [350 10.950 [17.25 66.375
Janne MELBER L | 2018 |Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV 300 9200 (300 +556 300 10300 |;50 10775 [350 +£:450 |[150 8858 |1575 62.125
11 |Stadtturnverein Wil 2 20900 11| 2295011 19.90011| 21.02512| 24.00011 16.75012|  125.525
Levi GEBISTORF 2018 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  [3.00 11.200 (300 11.900 [300 11350 [0 10.850 (300 12.050 [350 9.900 [17.25 67.250
Maximilian PAULI 2018 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV (300 9.700 |300 11.050 (300 8550 |32 10.175 [350 11.950 |200 6.850 [1625 58.275
24.05.2025 | 10:31 | GymScore by Faxe | www.gymscore.ch Seite 2 von 3 turnwerk.ch




ERK Heidilandcup
Turnwerk Siidostschweiz, Mels
Samstag, 24. Mai 2025

TUR

Siidostschweiz /"

g

RANGLISTE EINFUHRUNGSPROGRAMM - MANNSCHAFT

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
12 |TWso 3 18.900 12| 21.30013| 18.25012| 21.07511| 22.25012| 19.00011|  120.775
Shia-lias HERMANN-NERANTZIAS 2018 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [300 9.400 300 10400 [300 9.200 |[y5) 10.525 (300 11.800 [300 9.550 [1675 60.875
Jonas BEELER 2018  |Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV (300 9.500 [300 10.900 (300 9.050 |37 10.550 [300 10.450 |200 9.450 [1575 59.900
13 |TZ Rheintal 2 16.950 13|  21.600 12| 15.35013| 20.90013| 22.05013| 16.10013  112.950
Alessio EPPER 2018 |GETU Staad/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [300 8400 300 10.200 [300 7.850 |[}%9 10.600 (300 11.500 [100 8350 [1450 56.900
Andrey SIDOROV 2018 [Tz Rheintal SGTV  [250 8550 [300 11400 (300 7.500 |135 10.300 [300 10.550 |1.00 7.750 [1400 56.050
14 |TZRheintal 3 16.550 14|  17.20014| 13.55014| 20.350 14| 20.550 14|  14.850 14|  103.050
Adriano TANNELLT 2018 [TZ Rheintal SGTV  [250 8850 [300 9.250 (300 7.000 |135 10.375 [300 11350 |1.00 7.800 [1400 54.625
Leonid STAHLI 2018 [Tz Rheintal SGTV  [250 7.700 (300 7.950 [300 6550 |[i3) 9.975 (300 9.200 |100 7.050 [1400 48.425
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Turnwerk Siidostschweiz, Mels
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RANGLISTE PROGRAMM 1 - MEHRKAMPF

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 |Sven HUGELSHOFER 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV (40013350 2|30 16.350 1|4.0013.300 1|39013.250 15[4.0013.650 1[4.0013.550 4|26.60 83.450
2 |Finn HOLLAUF [ | 2015 |STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV  |40013.300 3|%3015.900 4(40013.300 1|29 13.800 1|4.0013.500 4|40013.600 2|26.45 83.400
3  |Ludovico MANCIN mm | 2015 |BTVLuzem LU/OW/NW [4.0013.200 6330 16.100 2|4.0013.250 4|300 13.325 10[4.0013.650 1[4.0013.450 6|26.60 82.975
4 |Noah GOTTARDI | 2015 |SFGLugano ACTG  |40013.250 4|%2015.500 7{40013.300 1|23013.325 10|4.0013.500 4|4.0013.750 12635 82.625
5 |Thomas HAGEN | 2015 |SFGLugano ACTG  |40013.050 8|%3015.450 8|40013.200 5(23013.600 3|40013.400 9]4.0013.600 2|26.35 82.300
6 |Liano GIORGI B8 | 2015 |satus ORO ATV |40013.050 8|%5015.950 3[4.0012.750 10(23013.450 7|4.0013.450 7|4.0013.500 526.55 82.150
7 |Pavio HUDIM 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV (40012600 20| $30 15.750 5|4.0013.000 7|32 13.575 4[4.0013.350 10(4.0013.450 6|2635 81.725
8 |Emanuele PARETI [ | 2015 |SFG Giubiasco/CRP Ticino ACTG  |40013.050 8|%2015.300 9{40012.950 8(32013.575 4|4.0013.250 12|4.00 13.300 11| 26.15 81.425
9 |callum SPECK 2015 |STV Walensee Unterterzen/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |40013.250 4|3015.700 6(3.5012.350 18|30 13.450 7|4.00 13.100 15|4.00 13.300 11 |25.75 81.150
10 |Philipp MARTI 2015 |STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |4.0012.350 25| #30 15,100 11(4.00 13.100 6|35 13.275 14|4.00 13.450 7{4.0013.350 926.10 80.625
11 |Colin ARMANINI | 2015 |SFGLugano ACTG  |40013.450 1|%3014.250 21|4.00 12.550 13| 239 13.325 10| 4.00 13.300 11| 4.00 13.050 18| 25.70 79.925
12 |Ade Heven SISNERO RIVAS | 2016 |Gym élite mendrisiotto/CRP Ticino ACTG  |40012.900 14|32 15.250 10{4.00 12.550 13| 330 13.075 20| 4.00 13.250 12| 4.00 12.800 22| 25.75 79.825
13 |Ursin WILDHABER 2016 | TV Sargans/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |4.0012.950 12| #30 14,600 16 3.50 12.600 11| 330 13.025 21|4.00 13.500 4|4.00 12.950 20 | 25.00 79.625
14 |Théo CORREIA DOS SANTOS i | 2015 |FSG Lancy AGG  [40012.650 19|30 14.800 14|4.00 12.300 19| 300 12.975 24(4.00 13.150 144.00 13.200 13| 25.60 79.075
15 |Loic BAERISWYL 2 | 2015 |BTVBem KKB  [40012.450 23|20 14.100 24| 4.00 12.850 9| 200 13.475 6[4.00 13.000 18(4.00 13.050 18| 2495 78.925
16 |Joas KOLLBRUNNER & | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |40013.050 8|%32 14.650 15|3.50 12.050 21 |3:90 13.225 17|3.50 12.600 22| 4.00 13.100 17| 24.65 78.675
17 |Merwin KHOSHEHCHIN &8 | 2015 |STV Eien-Kleindsttingen/RLZ Aargau ATV |40013.150 7|50 13.900 25(4.00 12.550 13| 230 12.575 40| 4.00 13.000 18| 4.00 13.400 8|24.90 78.575
18 |Demetrio DE STEFANO [ | 2016 |Gym élite mendrisiotto/CRP Ticino ACTG  |40012.950 12| %22 14.150 23| 4.00 12.050 21 | 330 12.900 30| 4.00 13.100 15 4.00 13.350 9|25.55 78.500
19 |Rishaan SHELKE £ | 2015 [BTV Basel/NKL Liestal BLTV  |4.0012.750 17| #30 13.650 28|4.00 12.300 19| 350 13.000 224.00 13.550 3|3.50 12.800 22| 24.30 78.050
20 |Ingvi KROLL 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [4.0012.450 23| 330 14.400 18|3.50 12.000 23| +90 13.225 17{3.50 12.500 27 | 3.50 12.900 21 | 23.70 77.475
21 |Ethan BUTTA 2017 | Gym élite mendrisiotto/CRP Ticino ACTG  |4.0012.850 15|32 13.750 27{3.50 11.600 33| 330 13.000 22| 4.00 13.100 15| 4.00 13.150 15| 24.75 77.450
22 |Dilan NASUFI 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [4.0012.150 26| 332 14.400 18| 4.00 12.450 16| 390 12.975 24(3.50 12.750 21 | 3.50 12.400 28| 24.25 77.125
23 |Cédric KAIFER 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |4.0012.000 29| #39 14.300 20 [3.50 11.850 25| 300 12.925 20| 3.00 12.300 29{3.50 12.250 32| 22.90 75.625
24 |Levin BURGI 2015 | TV Basadingen/Kutu Schaffhausen/KTZ Schaffhausen SHTV  |4.0011.950 32|32 14.200 22|4.00 12.600 11 | 330 12.600 38|3.00 11.400 41| 4.00 12.700 25| 24.25 75.450
25 |Leif TOGGENBURGER 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.50 11.450 48| 32 13.900 25 [ 4.00 11.950 24| 3:30 13.200 19|3.00 12.200 30{3.50 12.700 25 | 23.15 75.400
26 [Jan MULLER 2015 |STV Merenschwand ATV |40012.800 16| +20 12.300 46| 4.00 12.400 17 | 230 13.300 13| 3.50 12.050 31| 3.50 12.500 27| 23.60 75.350
27 |Emil VOSNIAK 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [3.5011.150 56| T30 15.000 12|3.00 11.800 28| 350 12.700 33| 3.50 12.350 28 | 3.00 12.000 43| 23.00 75.000
28 [Michael HEGEMANN 2015 | TV Walenstadt/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |4.0012.500 22| >30 12,850 35 [3.50 11.800 28| 3:35 13.250 15| 3.50 11.850 34|4.00 12.750 24 22.80 75.000
29 |Emanuele FABRIZIO 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [3.0011.700 37| $25 14.900 13| 3.50 11.850 25| ;20 11.750 66 [ 3.50 12.550 24 [3.00 12,200 33| 21.25 74.950
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30 |Lio SCHEUBLE B8 | 2015 |TsV Rohrdorf ATV |40012.700 18| #22 13.050 32(3.50 11.500 35 | 230 13.700 2|3.00 11.650 38|3.50 12.200 33| 23.20 74.800
31 |Nico BISCHOFBERGER 2015 |SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |3.0012.050 28| 30 13.100 30 {3.50 11.650 30| +00 11.850 62| 3.50 12.850 20{4.00 13.200 13 | 22.00 74.700
32 |Jan BACHMANN mm | 2015 |STV Neuenkirch/RLZ Luzern LU/OW/NW [4.00 12.600 20| &30 12.800 36| 3.50 11.350 37| 300 12.975 24|3.50 12.550 24 [3.50 11.500 55| 23.10 73.775
33 |Joel MEYER =8 | 2015 |Satus ORO/RLZ Aargau ATV |40011.950 32| #30 13.050 32(4.00 11.650 30 230 12.125 57| 3.50 12.000 32| 3.50 12.100 39| 23.20 72.875
34 |Gian HINDELANG 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [3.0011.550 43| 330 12.700 40|3.00 11.250 40| 390 12,375 51(4.00 12.550 24 | 3.00 12.400 28| 21.20 72.825
35 |Tim HAUSER 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [3.0011.700 37| %32 14.450 17| 3.00 11.000 48| 350 12,675 35(3.00 10.950 50 [ 3.00 11.950 44| 21.05 72.725
36 |Julian EUGSTER 2016 | TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |4.0012.100 27| #39 13,100 30 {3.50 11.200 42| +00 12.500 46| 3.50 11.650 38|3.00 12.150 37 | 22.10 72.700
37 |Lion BUCHMEIER 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.0011.800 36| >0 12,900 34(3.00 11.300 30| 30 12.475 47| 3.00 11.800 36{3.00 12.100 39 | 19.15 72.375
38 |Nicolai SEILER 2014 | TV Wadenswil ZTv |3.0011.500 47|39 13.300 29 |3.00 11.850 25| 230 12.600 38| 3.00 11.050 49 3.00 11.700 50 | 20.60 72.000
39 |Emilian SENN 2015 | TV Liestal BLTV 400 12.000 20| 330 12.800 36{3.50 11.100 44| 350 12.700 33 3.50 10.450 64| 4.00 12.400 28| 22.60 71.450
40 |Manuel GORT 2016 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.0011.550 43| 330 12,750 39 (3.50 11.350 37| 300 12.525 44| 3.50 10.950 50| 3.50 12.200 33 | 21.10 71.325
41 |Lenny VON ROTZ 2016 | TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  |3.0011.600 41| >30 12.800 36 [4.00 11.500 35| 05 12.075 60| 3.00 11.250 42{3.50 11.700 50 | 20.70 70.925
42 |Jaron SCHUMACHER mm | 2016 |STV Roggliswil/RLZ Luzern LU/OW/NW [4.00 11.650 40| 20 12.400 43| 3.00 10.800 51| 300 13.400 93.00 10.900 54 3.00 11.750 48| 21.50 70.900
43 |Axel SIREN g | 2016 |SFG Nyon ACVG  |3.5011.300 53| 300 11.600 60{3.50 11.150 43 | 3:30 12.625 36 4.00 11.850 34| 3.50 12.350 31| 21.50 70.875
44 |Luca MEDICI & | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV 400 11.000 59| +50 11.000 66{3.50 11.600 33| 320 12.950 27|3.50 11.100 46| 4.00 13.150 15| 23.15 70.800
45 |Florin POLONI A& | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.0011.950 32| 299 12,150 47(3.00 11.000 48| +00 12.425 49| 3.00 10.750 59{3.00 12.150 37 | 18.50 70.425
46 |Jan THONI L% | 2015 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  |40011.350 52| #30 11.800 54(3.00 10.750 54330 12.800 32| 4.00 11.550 40| 3.50 11.800 46| 23.20 70.050 | M
47 |Juel PECHO £ | 2015 [TV Aesch/NKL Liestal BLTV  |4.0011.900 35320 12,600 41{0.00 7.450 73| 350 12.875 313.50 12.600 22| 3.50 12.100 39 19.50 69.525
48 |Nolan WIEBUSCH A | 2016 |Tv wadenswil/RLZ Zirich ZTv |35010.350 65230 12.350 45 | 3.00 10.800 51| 200 12.550 41| 3.00 11.150 44| 3.00 12.200 33 | 19.60 69.400
49 |Noé VON DANIKEN B8 | 2016 |satus ORO ATV |4.0011.400 50| #30 11.850 53(3.50 10.600 55 | 3:30 11.825 63| 3.50 11.950 33| 3.00 11.650 52| 21.60 69.275
50 |Eric BEERLI 2016 | TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV |30 12.000 29| 399 11.450 62(3.50 11.100 44| +30 12.475 47| 3.00 10.650 60{3.00 11.600 53 | 19.65 69.275
51 [Tim SIEBER L% | 2016 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  |3.0011.100 57|30 12.450 42|4.00 11.250 40| 30 12,550 41 3.00 10.900 54| 3.00 11.000 65 20.25 69.250
52 [Ryan d ANDREA h | 2016 |Tvwadenswil ZTv |35010.750 61230 11.800 543.00 11.050 47| 280 12.950 27 3.00 10.300 66 | 3.00 12.100 39 | 20.00 68.950
53 |Lucien BURGMANN 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [3.0011.050 58| 3:00 12.150 47| 3.00 10.450 61| 350 12,625 36[3.00 11.100 46 [ 3.00 11.550 54| 19.00 68.925
54 |Dario KELLER 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [3.5011.700 37| 395 12.100 50| 3.00 10.800 51| 350 11.500 69{3.00 11.150 44 [3.00 11.500 55| 18.70 68.750
55 |Finn KONZLI A | 2014 |Tvwadenswil ZTv |3.0011.250 54| 299 11.700 57 |3.00 11.650 30| 230 12.100 58| 3.00 10.550 62 3.00 11.450 58 | 18.50 68.700
56 |Henry BEALES g | 2016 |SFG Nyon ACVG  |3.5011.550 43| 300 11.150 65{3.00 10.550 56 | 300 12.225 54|3.00 11.200 43| 3.00 11.950 44 19.00 68.625
57 |Ari HENLE &8 | 2016 |TV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV |3.5010.750 61| #30 12.400 43(4.00 10.550 56 | 330 12.150 56 3.00 11.750 37| 3.00 11.000 65| 21.90 68.600
58 |Noa MAIZET f | 2016 [TV Muttenz/NKL Liestal BLTV  |4.0011.200 55330 11.700 57{3.50 10.500 58| 390 12.525 44|3.00 10.850 56| 3.50 11.750 48 22.60 68.525
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59 |Lian BICHSEL f | 2016 |Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |3.0011.600 41| >%9 11,550 613.00 10.950 50| 230 11.975 61|3.00 10.800 58{3.00 11.300 60 | 18.50 68.175
60 |Arno BORN | 2017 |SFG Biasca/CRP Ticino ACTG  |3.0011.450 48| 330 12.150 47{3.00 10.250 64| 30 12.550 41 3.00 10.600 61| 3.00 11.150 63| 18.65 68.150
61 |Roby EIGENSATZ mm | 2014 |STVRain LU/OW/NW [3.00 10.750 61320 11.750 56| 3.50 11,100 44| +00 12,175 55[3.00 11.100 46 | 3.00 10.900 67| 19.50 67.775
62 |Luka SPIRIDONOV mm | 2016 |BTVLuzemn LU/OW/NW [3.50 11.550 43| 3:00 12.100 50| 3.00 9.950 66| 00 12.300 523.00 10.050 68 [ 3.00 11.800 46 19.00 67.750
63 |Sasha NICOLETTI | 2016 |US Ascona/CRP Ticino ACTG  |3.0011.400 50| 350 10.850 68|3.00 10.250 64| %99 11.750 66| 2.50 10.950 50| 3.00 11.200 61 | 18.00 66.400
64 |Benjamin MORGAN g | 2015 |SFG Nyon ACVG  |3.5010.000 69| 390 11.700 57{3.00 10.450 61| 320 12.400 50|3.00 9.650 69]3.00 11.500 55 19.15 65.700
65 |Daniiel SHAHAM & | 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.0010.300 66| >0 12,000 52(3.00 9.700 69335 11.300 72|3.00 10.500 63{3.00 11.200 61 | 18.50 65.000
66 |Enea MAINETTI mm | 2014 |STVRain LU/OW/NW [3.00 10.700 64| 320 11.000 66| 3.00 10.500 58| 00 11.825 63[3.50 10.950 50 [3.00 9.800 70|19.50 64.775
67 |Martin LEHNER 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [250 9.700 70| 325 10.100 71|3.00 10.400 63| 350 12,100 583.00 10.250 67 [3.00 11.350 59| 18.50 63.900
68 |Marino HANNI mm | 2016 |STV Ballwil/RLZ Luzern LU/OW/NW [3.0011.000 59330 8.950 73| 3.50 10.500 58| +00 11.700 68 2.50 10.400 65 [3.00 11.100 64| 1850 63.650
69 |Alexander RAC A | 2014 |Tvwadenswil ZTv {300 9.50073(2%011.350 64[3.00 9.950 66|30 11.450 70{3.00 9.550 70{3.00 9.950 69 |18.00 61.750
70 |Miron SAKARA A | 2015 |Tvwadenswil ZTv |3.0010.100 68[ %9 10.700 69 [3.00 9.800 68|30 11.125 73{3.00 9.450 72|3.00 9.700 71 |18.00 60.875
71 |3arin DUBS mm | 2015 |STVRain LU/OW/NW [3.00 10.300 66| 3:05 10.250 70| 3.00 9.150 70| #00 11.800 65[3.00 10.850 56 [2.00 7.950 73|17.50 60.300
72 |Linus WALLER mm | 2016 |STVRain LU/OW/NW [3.00 9.650 71300 11.450 62|3.00 8.900 71|00 11.350 71(3.00 9.500 71 |2.50 9.100 72|18.00 59.950
73 |Noah RADEMAKER mm | 2016 |STV Rickenbach LU/RLZ Luzern LU/OW/NW [3.00 9.650 71|300 9.750 72|3.00 7.900 72| #00 12.300 52[2.50 8.800 73 [3.50 10.600 68| 18.50 59.000
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1 [SFG Lugano 26.700 1| 30.950 2| 26.500 1| 26.925 1| 26.900 2| 27.350 1|  165.325
Noah GOTTARDI | 2015 |SFGLugano ACTG |40 13.250 |50 15.500 [400 13300 (200 #3:325 400 13.500 [400 13.750 [2635 82.625
Thomas HAGEN | 2015 |SFGLugano ACTG (400 3:650 |30 15450 400 13.200 |30 13.600 [400 13.400 |400 13.600 [2635 82.300
Colin ARMANINI | 2015 |SFGLugano ACTG (400 13450 |30 44250 400 42550 |00 13.325 (400 43:360 |400 $3:656 [2570 79.925
2 |Turnfabrik 1 25.950 3| 32100 1| 26.300 2| 26.825 2| 27.000 i| 27.000 2|  165.175
Sven HUGELSHOFER 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [400 13350 |330 16.350 [400 13300 |20 13.250 [400 13.650 (400 13.550 |2660 83.450
Pavio HUDIM 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [400 12600 |35 15.750 [400 13.000 |29 13.575 [400 13.350 400 13.450 |2635 81.725
Ingvi KROLL 2015 | Turnfabrik TGTV 400 12450 [530 14400 |350 12:000 |200 13225 (350 12500 350 12:988 |2370 77.475
3 |Twso1 26.200 2| 30.300 3| 24.950 3| 26.700 4| 26.600 3| 26.250 4|  161.000
Callum SPECK 2015 [STV Walensee Unterterzen/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz| ~ SGTV  [400 13.250 |30 15700 |350 12.350 |330 13.450 (400 13.100 |400 13.300 (2575 81.150
Ursin WILDHABER 2016 [TV Sargans/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [400 12,950 |50 14.600 [350 12.600 |30 43:625 |400 13.500 [400 12.950 [2500 79.625
Michael HEGEMANN 2015 [TV Walenstadt/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV  [400 2560 |330 12850 [350 800 (300 13.250 |350 +1:850 [400 12759 [2280 75.000
4 |Lu/oW/NW 25.800 4| 28.900 6| 24.600 5| 26.725 3| 26.200 5| 25.200 7|  157.425
Ludovico MANCIN mm | 2015 |BTVLuzen LU/OW/NW [400 13200 |330 16.100 [400 13250 |30 13.325 |[400 13.650 400 13.450 |2660 82.975
Jan BACHMANN mm | 2015 |STV Neuenkirch/RLZ Luzern LU/OW/NW [400 12.600 |33 12.800 [350 11350 |30 42:975 |[350 12.550 [3.50 +568 |2310 73.775
Jaron SCHUMACHER mm | 2016 |STV Roggliswil/RLZ Luzern LU/OW/NW [400 +:650 |320 2406 [3.00 $0:800 |30 13.400 |[300 $6:986 |[3.00 11.750 |21.50 70.900
5 |TZRheintal 1 24.400 7| 28.200 7| 24.750 4| 25.12511| 26.300 4| 26.550 3|  155.325
Philipp MARTI 2015  |STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV 400 12.350 [$30 15.100 |400 13.100 |300 13.275 [400 13450 [400 13.350 [2610 80.625
Nico BISCHOFBERGER 2015 | SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV (300 12.050 |g50 13.100 [350 11.650 |[350 11.850 |350 12.850 [400 13.200 [2200 74.700
6 |Kutu Schaffhausen 1 25.050 5| 28.950 5| 23.900 8| 26.175 5| 24.900 6| 26.250 4|  155.225
Joas KOLLBRUNNER % | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV (400 13.050 |59 14.650 [350 12.050 |300 13.225 |[3.50 12.600 [400 13.100 [2465 78.675
Cédric KATFER % | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  [400 12.000 |330 14300 [350 11.850 (350 2:925 [300 12300 |[350 #2250 |[2290 75.625
Luca MEDICI % | 2015 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV (400 11600 |00 41000 350 +:600 |3o0 12.950 (350 #4460 [400 13.150 [23.15 70.800
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7 |Kutu Schaffhausen 2 23.750 9| 28.100 8| 24.550 6| 25.800 6| 24.000 9| 25.400 6|  151.600
Levin BURGI % | 2015 [TV Basadingen/Kutu Schaffhausen/KTZ Schaffhauseny ~ SHTV ~ [400 11.950 |32 14200 [400 12600 |30 12.600 |[300 #4808 [400 12.700 |2425 75.450
Leif TOGGENBURGER % | 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV (350 +:450 |22 13.900 [400 11.950 |300 13.200 (300 12200 [350 12.700 [23.15 75.400
Lion BUCHMEIER % | 2016 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV (300 11.800 |350 32960 [300 +£300 |30 12475 [300 11.800 |[300 $2:300 [1915 72375
8 |Stadtturnverein Wil 24.900 6| 27.450 9| 24.250 7| 25.775 7| 24.300 8| 24.900 8|  151.575
Finn HOLLAUF 2015  [STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV  [400 13.300 |759 15.900 [400 13.300 (2% 13.800 |400 13.500 [400 13.600 [2645 83.400
Lian BICHSEL 2016 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV (300 11.600 |300 11550 [300 10.950 |30 11.975 |300 10.800 [300 11.300 [1850 68.175
9 |Turnfabrik 2 23.250 10| 29.450 4| 23.05010| 25.375 8| 24.900 6| 24.400 9  150.425
Emil VOSNJAK 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV 350 +350 |10 15.000 |300 11.800 |300 12700 [350 12.350 |[3.00 12.000 [2300 75.000
Gian HINDELANG 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV 300 11.550 |[g50 #2760 300 11.250 |300 #2375 [400 12.550 (300 12.400 [2120 72.825
Tim HAUSER 2016 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [300 11.700 |20 14.450 [3.00 +1:868 |20 12,675 [300 $6:956 |[3.00 +£950 |2105 72725
10 |TV Wadenswil 3 22.750 12| 25.65010| 23.500 9| 25.15010| 22.20012| 23.90010|  143.150
Nicolai SEILER A | 2014 |Tvwadenswil ZIv. [300 11500 |¢30 13300 (300 11.850 (230 12.600 [300 11.050 [3.00 11.700 [2060 72.000
Nolan WIEBUSCH b | 2016 |Tv wadenswil/RLZ Ziirich ZIV (350 6358|330 12350 [3.00 $6:800 300 12.550 [300 11.150 [3.00 12.200 [1960 69.400
Finn KUNZL A | 2014 |Tvwadenswil ZIV (300 11250 |00 #1760 (300 11.650 |[J00 2168 |300 10550 (300 1450 [1850 68.700
11 |TWso 3 23.150 11| 2555011 22.85011| 24.60013| 22.20012| 23.90010|  142.250
Manuel GORT 2016 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 300 11.550 (339 12750 |350 11.350 |300 12.525 (350 10.950 [350 12.200 [2110 71.325
Lenny VON ROTZ 2016 [TV Mels/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz SGTV 300 11.600 [330 12.800 |400 11.500 |00 12.075 |[3.00 11.250 |350 11.700 [2070 70.925
12 |TZRheintal 2 24.100 8| 24550 12| 22.30012| 24.97512| 2230011 23.75012  141.975
Julian EUGSTER 2016 [TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV 400 12.100 [#39 13.100 |350 11.200 |20 12.500 |[3.50 11.650 [3.00 12.150 [2210 72.700
Eric BEERLI 2016 [TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV 350 12,000 [299 11.450 |350 11.100 |%30 12.475 (300 10.650 [3.00 11.600 [19.65 69.275
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total

13 |TWSO 2 22.45013| 24.25013| 22.00013| 25.350 9| 22.45010( 22.80013|  139.300
Jan THONI L | 2015 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV |40 11.350 |30 11.800 [300 10.750 (399 12.800 |[400 11.550 [350 11.800 [23.20 70.050
Tim SIEBER L | 2016 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV (300 11.100 |2%0 12.450 [400 11.250 |%30 12.550 (300 10.900 [3.00 11.000 [2025 69.250

14 |STV Rain 1 21.450 14|  22.75014| 21.60014| 24.000 14| 22,050 14|  20.700 14|  132.550
Roby EIGENSATZ mm | 2014 |STVRain LU/OW/NW [3.00 10.750 |20 11.750 [350 11.100 |#%0 12.175 |300 11.100 [3.00 10.900 [1950 67.775
Enea MAINETTI mm | 2014 |STVRain LU/OW/NW {300 10.700 350 11.000 |300 10.500 |[399 11.825 |[3.50 10.950 [300 9.800 |[19.50 64.775

15 |STV Rain 2 19.95015| 21.70015| 18.05015| 23.15015| 20.35015| 17.05015|  120.250
Jarin DUBS mm | 2015 |STVRain LU/OW/NW [3.00 10.300 |30 10.250 [300 9.150 |*%0 11.800 |[300 10.850 (200 7.950 [17.50 60.300
Linus WALLER mm | 2016 |STVRain LU/OW/NW [3.00 9.650 |30 11.450 [300 8900 |*00 11.350 [300 9.500 (250 9.100 [1800 59.950
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Heidilandcup
Turnwerk Siidostschweiz, Mels

Samstag, 24. Mai 2025

RANGLISTE PROGRAMM 2 - MEHRKAMPF

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total

1 |Paolo ZANETTI 2014 | TV Landquart/Turnwerk Stidostschweiz GRTV  |53014.400 1|39015.500 2{53014.450 1[3013.825 1|45013.200 8|53014.650 2|31.3586.025| M
2 (Lazar JEANMAIRE 2014 |TV Lenzburg/RLZ Aargau ATV |50014.050 4|35 16.100 1[45012.800 15|30 13.625 2|53014.100 1|5.0014.350 4|3140 85.025
3 |Dario FROMM 2014 | TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  |53014.150 2|39215.250 3|48013.250 8|%3012.825 7|53013.600 5|4.8013.450 7|3045 82.525
4 |Gian HINDER 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [5.0013.250 8|30 13.800 8|53014.100 2|3%012.750 8[5.0013.300 7|5.3014.850 1|30.55 82.050
5 |Xavi Eloi KREIS 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [5.0013.600 5|33 14.450 4|45013.150 9|320 12,625 10[5.30 13.800 2[5.0014.200 5|29.85 81.825
6 |Timeon DORR 2014 | TV Rickenbach ZH/Tumfabrik ZTv  |53014.100 3[3%014.050 5[5.3013.950 3|320 12.550 12|5.00 13.450 65.0013.700 6|29.10 81.800
7 |Jules DELALOYE 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [5.3012.900 11|90 13.600 9|4.8013.850 5|30 13.375 4[45013.650 4[4.0013.000 8|2855 80.375
8 |Elisha CALZAFERRI 2014 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |48012.800 13|399 13.950 7(4.8013.350 7| %20 12.725 9|4.5012.900 11{5.30 14.450 3|29.40 80.175
9 |Gian SIEGRIST 2014 |STV Merenschwand/RLZ Aargau ATV |50013.350 7|23012.800 11(480 13.550 6[33012.575 11530 13.700 3|3.50 12.250 11|25.70 78.225
10 |Leo ROHNER 2014 |STV St. Margrethen/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |45012.850 12|20 14,050 5(5.3013.950 3|3 20 12.525 13|4.80 11.200 17{3.50 12.400 10 | 26.80 76.975
11 |Gianin KUHN 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV (53012950 10|90 12.350 17430 12.900 13|20 13.125 5[4.80 12.900 11 [3.50 11.850 15| 28.05 76.075
12 |Lionel SCHLANSER 2014 |SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |48013.500 6|20 12.250 18(4.30 12.850 14| 320 12.500 14|4.00 13.050 10{3.50 11.850 15 | 24.30 76.000
13 |Oliver KELLER 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [5.3012.400 15| 390 12.800 11| 430 12.350 16| 320 13.025 6[5.30 13.200 83.80 12.150 12|27.05 75.925
14 |Yahel TOGGENBURGER % | 2014 [TV Henggart/Kutu Schaffhausen/KTZ Schaffhausen SHTV  |4.0010.800 19| +50 13.150 10|40 13.000 11|30 13.400 3400 11.600 16450 13.000 8|26.25 74.950
15 |Edoardo DE STEFANO | 2013 |Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG  |50013.150 9|32 12,650 14|4.00 11.750 17| 30 12.075 21 4.50 12.900 11| 4.00 12,100 13| 25.25 74.625
16 |Rino SCHOCH A | 2014 |TV Rickenbach ZH/Tumfabrik ZTv  |43011.850 16[ 299 12.750 13480 13.000 11| 330 12.450 15| 4.00 12.100 14|3.00 12.100 13| 23.70 74.250
17 |Alessandro DOTTI | 2012 |Gym élite mendrisiotto ACTG  |40011.300 17|+ 11.700 20| 430 13.050 10| 330 12.350 16 4.50 11.750 15| 3.00 11.550 17 23.60 71.700
18 |Laurin EUGSTER 2014 | TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |45012.700 14| #32 12,600 15 [3.50 10.900 20| 330 12.275 17| 3.50 11.050 18{3.00 11.250 18| 22.35 70.775
19 |Remo ISENRING 2014 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  |4.0011.000 18| >30 9,750 27(3.50 10.450 22| 320 12.150 19| 3.00 10.500 21{3.50 11.200 20 | 21.00 65.050
20 [Jamie KING 2013 |STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV 250 8.700 21| %9 12,000 19(3.00 10.250 24| 330 11.875 24| 250 9.100 28{3.80 11.250 18 | 18.30 63.175
21 |Laurin SCHONENBERGER & | 2014 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.00 9.000 20|30 10.200 26 3.80 10.950 19330 12.175 18(3.00 10.700 19| 1.50 9.400 28 | 18.30 62.425
22 |Manuel GRABER mm | 2013 |STVRain LU/OW/NW [1.00 6.600 26|39 12.400 16|3.50 10.800 21| 320 11.600 28 3.50 10.500 21 | 2.50 10.250 21 |17.10 62.150
23 |Kenji DE ROSSI A | 2014 |TVHegi ZTv {050 6.350 28[ 290 11,050 24(3.30 11.050 18| 330 11.900 23| 3.50 10.700 19| 2.50 10.250 21 | 16.30 61.300
24 |Elia ZUBERBUHLER 2013 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 150 7.000 25| 329 11.550 22(3.30 10.300 23| 330 11.925 22| 3.00 9.950 24{3.00 10.200 23 | 17.30 60.925
25 [Jan BURRI A | 2012 |Tvwadenswil Zv |300 7.750 23[90 11.100 23(3.00 9.700 28330 11.825 25| 250 9.450 26| 250 9.850 24|17.50 59.675
26 |Dario FANKHAUSER mm | 2013 |STVRain LU/OW/NW [1.00 6.500 27| 300 11.600 21|3.00 9.850 26|20 11.725 26[3.50 10.050 23| 2.50 9.800 25|16.50 59.525
27 [Joel SCHACHER mm | 2011 |STVRain LU/OW/NW [2.50 8.300 22320 9.400 20330 9.750 27| 330 12.125 20{3.00 9.750 25|2.50 9.700 271730 59.025
28 |Lean MEIERHOFER A | 2012 |TVHegi ZTv  |200 7.600 24|20 9.75027|3.80 9.900 25320 11.475 20| 2.00 9.350 27| 250 9.750 26 | 16.30 57.825
29 |Mag&l MOSINGER A | 2012 |TVHegi ZTv. {200 5.05029(2%9 11,000 25[3.00 9.300 20330 11.725 26| 250 7.850 29]2.50 8.450 29 | 16:50 53.375
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ERK Heidilandcup
Turnwerk Siidostschweiz, Mels
Samstag, 24. Mai 2025

TUR

Siidostschweiz /"

g

RANGLISTE PROGRAMM 2 - MANNSCHAFT

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 [Twso 28.550 1| 30.750 1| 27.700 2| 26.650 1| 26.800 3| 28.100 2|  168.550
Paolo ZANETTI L% | 2014 |TVLandquart/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV  [530 14.400 |39 15.500 [530 14.450 (330 13.825 [450 13.200 [530 14.650 [3135 86.025
Dario FROMM L | 2014 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV (530 14150 |}39 15.250 480 13.250 |20 12.825 |[5.30 13.600 |480 13.450 [3045 82.525
2 |Turnfabrik 1 27.350 2| 27.850 2| 28.050 1| 26.125 3| 27.100 1| 28.550 1|  165.025
Gian HINDER 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [s00 13250 |30 13.800 [s530 14.100 |33 12.750 |[s00 43:386 530 14.850 [3055 82.050
Timeon DORR 2014 [TV Rickenbach ZH/Turnfabrik ZIV (530 1400|500 14.050 [530 13.950 330 2558|500 13450 [5.00 13.700 (2010  81.800
Jules DELALOYE 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV 530 12900 (o9 3600 |480 13:850 |;o) 13375 [450 13.650 |[400 3.008 |2855 80.375
3 |Turnfabrik 2 26.550 3| 27.250 3| 26.050 4| 26.150 2| 27.000 2| 26.350 3|  159.350
Xavi Eloi KREIS 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV 500 13.600 |39 14.450 |450 13.150 |32) $2625 [530 13.800 |[500 14.200 |2985 81.825
Gianin KUHN 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [s30 12950 |39 #2356 [430 12.900 |33 13.125 |[480 2.980 350 1850 [2805 76.075
Oliver KELLER 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV  [s30 22460 |35 12.800 [430 #2358 |23 13.025 [530 13.200 [3.80 12.150 [27.05 75.925
4 |TZRheintal 26.350 4| 26.650 4| 26.800 3| 25.025 5| 24.250 4| 24.250 5|  153.325
Leo ROHNER 2014 [STV St. Margrethen/TZ Rheintal SGTV 450 12.850 [299 14.050 |530 13.950 |30 12.525 (480 11.200 |350 12.400 [2680 76.975
Lionel SCHLANSER 2014 | SVD Diepoldsau-Schmitter/TZ Rheintal SGTV 480 13.500 |29 +2:250 |430 12.850 |30 12.500 [400 13.050 |350 11.850 [2430 76.000
Laurin EUGSTER 2014 [TV Azmoos/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [450 12788 |90 12.600 [350 $6:900 |32 2275 [350 +1:850 [3.00 +£250 |[2235 70.775
5 |Stadtturnverein Wil 1 23.800 5| 23.700 6| 23.800 6| 24.875 6| 23.400 5| 25.650 4|  145.225
Elisha CALZAFERRI 2014 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 480 12.800 [390 13.950 |480 13.350 |30 12725 [450 12.900 [530 14.450 [29.40 80.175
Remo ISENRING 2014 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV 400 11.000 [3%0 9750 |350 10450 |330 12.150 [3.00 10.500 |350 11.200 [21.00 65.050
6 |Kutu Schaffhausen 19.800 6| 23.350 8| 23.950 5| 25.575 4| 22.300 6| 22.400 6|  137.375
Yahel TOGGENBURGER % | 2014 [TV Henggart/Kutu Schaffhausen/KTZ Schaffhausen |  SHTV ~ [400 10.800 |30 13.150 [480 13.000 |33 13.400 [400 11.600 [450 13.000 [2625 74.950
Laurin SCHONENBERGER % | 2014 |Kutu Schaffhausen SHTV (300 9.000 |2%0 10.200 [380 10.950 |20 12.175 (300 10.700 |150 9.400 [1830 62.425
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ERK Heidilandcup
Turnwerk Siidostschweiz, Mels
Samstag, 24. Mai 2025
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RANGLISTE PROGRAMM 2 - MANNSCHAFT

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total

7 |Stadtturnverein Wil 2 15.700 7| 23.550 7| 20.550 8| 23.800 8| 19.050 8| 21.450 7|  124.100
Jamie KING 2013 [STV Oberbiiren/TZ Wil SGTV  [250 8700 |300 12.000 [300 10.250 (330 11.875 |250 9.100 [380 11.250 [1830 63.175
Elia ZUBERBUHLER 2013 | Stadtturnverein Wil/TZ Wil SGTV  [150 7.000 |30 11550 [330 10.300 (330 11.925 [300 9.950 [300 10.200 [1730 60.925

8 |STVRain1 14.900 8| 24.000 5| 20.650 7| 23.850 7| 20.550 7| 20.050 8|  124.000
Manuel GRABER mm | 2013 |STVRain LU/OW/NW [100 6.600 |39 12.400 [350 10.800 |33) 606 [350 10.500 250 10.250 [17.10 62.150
Dario FANKHAUSER mm | 2013 |STVRain LU/OW/NW [100 6560 |300 11.600 [300 9.850 |33 11.725 |[350 10.050 [250 9.800 [1650 59.525
Joel SCHACHER mm | 2011 |STVRain LU/OW/NW [250 8300 [320 9486 [330 9758 |33 12125 [300 9756 250 9708 [17.30 59.025
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ERK Heidilandcup
Turnwerk Siidostschweiz, Mels
Samstag, 24. Mai 2025
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RANGLISTE PROGRAMM 3 - MEHRKAMPF

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total
1 |Gilles DAMUR {| 2013 | Tumnfabrik TGTV {480 13.100 4| 322 13.800 3{5.00 13.800 1{ 20 12.900 15.30 13.700 2 [5.00 13.650 1 {30.90 80.950
2 [Nino ZIMMERMANN 2013 | Turnfabrik TGTV  {53013.750 1|90 15.500 1|450 11.100 6 320 12.500 3| 5.30 13.800 1(4.30 13.450 2 | 20.95 80.100
3 |Nik MEIER 2013 |STV Affeltrangen/Tumnfabrik TGTV  {53013.200 3| #32 14.250 2|4.50 12.750 3( 320 12,550 2 3.80 11.850 4(4.00 12.150 4 27.60 76.750
4 |Daymen BARLOCHER 2013 | TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |3.5011.250 5|+00 11.600 6 [4.30 12.850 2| 320 12.450 4| 4.80 12.750 3| 5.00 13.100 3| 25.50 74.000
5 |David STEIGER 2013 |STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV  |58013.550 2| +20 12.800 4 [4.50 12.300 4| 320 11.125 7{3.30 10.450 5| 4.00 11.500 5| 27.15 71.725
6 |Luca KUONI L% | 2013 |TV Maienfeld/Turnwerk Siidostschweiz GRTV (300 9.750 62012300 5[4.0011.000 7| 330 11.425 5| 450 9.70073.00 9.650 7|2240 63.825| M
7 |Miro MARRONI A | 2012 [TV Neftenbach/KTZ Schaffhausen SHTV  |3.00 9.000 7|35 10.650 7 (3.30 11.350 5| +:00 11.425 5|3.00 10.000 6| 250 10.000 6| 17.30 62.425
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ERK Heidilandcup
Turnwerk Siidostschweiz, Mels
Samstag, 24. Mai 2025
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RANGLISTE PROGRAMM 3 - MANNSCHAFT

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ @ Total

1 |Turnfabrik 26.9501| 29.7501| 26.5501| 25.4501| 27.5001| 27.1001|  163.300
Gilles DAMUR 2013 | Turnfabrik TGTV 480 13:160 |00 43:800 500 13.800 |&50 12.900 [530 13.700 |500 13.650 [30.90 80.950
Nino ZIMMERMANN 2013 | Turnfabrik TGTV 530 13.750 |59 15.500 450 +i-360 |50 $2:560 |530 13.800 |430 13.450 [20.95 80.100
Nik MEIER 2013 [STV Affeltrangen/Turnfabrik TGTV  [530 13.200 [$30 14250 (450 12.750 |320 12.550 [380 4856 [400 32450 |2760 76.750

2 |TZRheintal 24.8002| 24.4002| 25.1502| 23.5752| 23.2002| 24.6002|  145.725
Daymen BARLOCHER 2013 [TV Widnau/TZ Rheintal SGTV 350 11.250 300 11.600 |430 12.850 [+30 12.450 [480 12.750 |5.00 13.100 |2550 74.000
David STEIGER 2013  [STV Balgach/TZ Rheintal SGTV  [580 13.550 [f35 12.800 [450 12.300 (3% 11.125 330 10.450 |400 11.500 |2745 71.725
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